
001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_LITHO_40735.indd   4001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_LITHO_40735.indd   4 01.02.22   14:0701.02.22   14:07

	 PEMUTERAN
140	 Taman Selini

	 SAYAN	
	 Four Seasons Resort Bali	 154
	 Taman Bebek Villas	 164

	 KABA-KABA	
	 A Villa in Kaba-Kaba	 114

	 PANTAI SESEH	
	 Villa Matisse	 90

	 UMALAS	
	 Villa Senja	 46

	 CANGGU	
	 Aulia’s House	 68
	 Carolina Tety	 78

	 SEMINYAK	
	 A Villa in Seminyak	 8
	 Audureau House	 20
	 The Oberoi Bali	 38

	 PECATU	
	 A House on the Cliff 438

001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_INT_40735.indd   4001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_INT_40735.indd   4 28.01.22   15:0828.01.22   15:08 001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_LITHO_40735.indd   5001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_LITHO_40735.indd   5 01.02.22   14:0701.02.22   14:07

	 UBUD
172	 Panchoran Estate
200	Como Shambhala Estate
236	 Cynthia & John Hardy
262	 An Old Java House
270	 The Shrimp House
286	A Hidden Domicile
312	 Rabik Estate
346	Como Uma 
368 	Anneke van Waesberghe
380	Anneke’s Guesthouse
	

	 MANGGIS
388	Amankila

	 PABEAN
396	 Villa Samadhana

	 SANUR
418	 Villa Batujimbar

001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_INT_40735.indd   5001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_INT_40735.indd   5 28.01.22   15:0828.01.22   15:08



001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_LITHO_40735.indd   6001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_LITHO_40735.indd   6 11.01.22   11:5711.01.22   11:57001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_INT_40735.indd   6001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_INT_40735.indd   6 20.01.22   09:1520.01.22   09:15 001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_LITHO_40735.indd   7001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_LITHO_40735.indd   7 11.01.22   11:5711.01.22   11:57

CONTENTS 

	 SEMINYAK

8	 A VILLA IN SEMINYAK

20	 AUDUREAU HOUSE
	 Annelies & Jean-Jacques Audureau

38 	 THE OBEROI BALI

	 UMALAS

46 	 VILLA SENJA
	 Claudine & Olivier Meslin

	 CANGGU

68	 AULIA’S HOUSE

78 	 CAROLINA TETY

	 PANTAI SESEH

90	 VILLA MATISSE
	 Conchita Kien

	 KABA-KABA

114 	 A VILLA IN KABA-KABA
	 Shihoko & Takashi Inaba

	 PEMUTERAN

140 	 TAMAN SELINI

	 SAYAN

154 	 FOUR SEASONS  
	 RESORT BALI

164	 TAMAN BEBEK VILLAS

	 UBUD

172	 PANCHORAN ESTATE
	 Linda Garland

200 	 COMO SHAMBHALA 	
	 ESTATE

236 	CYNTHIA & JOHN 
	 HARDY

262 	 AN OLD JAVA HOUSE
	 Cynthia & John Hardy

270	 THE SHRIMP HOUSE
	 Cynthia & John Hardy

286	 A HIDDEN DOMICILE

312	 RABIK ESTATE
	 Amir Rabik

346	 COMO UMA

368	 ANNEKE 
	 VAN WAESBERGHE

380	 ANNEKE’S 
	 GUESTHOUSE
	 Anneke van Waesberghe

	 MANGGIS

388 	AMANKILA

	 PABEAN

396 	 VILLA SAMADHANA

	 SANUR

418	 VILLA BATUJIMBAR

	 PECATU

438	 A HOUSE ON THE CLIFF
	 Soma Temple

001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_INT_40735.indd   7001-285_LIVING_IN_BALI_40_INT_40735.indd   7 20.01.22   09:1520.01.22   09:15




